
--

THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 


IPHONE 

." ."TIME g 'u 

0: ~ 
1--------.-----1 II II 

In OUI ll. '" 

7:00 

7:57 

7:57 8:30 

8:30 8:50 

8:50 9:40 

9:45 12:15 
9:45 12:10 

10:20 12:08 
10:45 12:08 
10:45 12:08 

10:22 ? P 

10:44 P 

12:18 12:35 

12:37 1:00 

12:40 R 

GPO, 1974 Ol-555-863 

DATE (Mo .. Day, Yr.) 

JANUARY 4, 1975 
TIME DAY 

7:00 a.m. SATURDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President had breakfast. 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Philip W. Buchen, Counsel 

The President met with: 
David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence 

Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) 
White House Support Staff 

Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 
National Security Affairs 

The President met with: 
Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant 
Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 

The President met with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 
Mr. Rumsfe1d 
Mr. Buchen 
Mr. Marsh 

The President talked with Dean Rusk, Sibley Professor of 
International Law, University of Georgia. 

The President telephoned Chairman of the Business Council 
David Packard. The call was not completed. 

The President met with his Counsel, Phillip E. Areeda. 

The President met with: 
Richard M. Helms, U.S. Ambassador to Iran 
Mr. Buchen 
Mr. Marsh 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

The President was telephoned by Mr. Packard. The call was 
not completed. 

PageL of l Page(s). 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 73) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

JANUARY 4, 1975
TIME DAY 

1:00 p.m. SATURDAY 

t HONE 

1
______T_IM~E-----In Oul --11,.....----------------------------------------------------------------~ 

ACTIVITY 

1:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 
1:00 

1:06 

1:41 
1:50 

2:08 

2:08 

5:20 

5:20 
5:25 
5:25 
5:30 
5:30 
5:30 

6:26 

7:01 

7:02 

7:05 

1:40 
1:07 
1:07 
1:07 
1:07 
1:07 
1:07 
1:07 

? 

2:05 
2:05 

5:20 

6:38 
6:38 
7:05 
6:38 
6:38 
6:38 

? 

? 

? 

7:15 

R 

P 

R 

P 

The President met for a photo opportunity with: 
John W. Byrnes, former Congressman (R-Ohio) 
Mrs. John W. Byrnes 
Michael Byrnes, son 
Mrs. Michael Byrnes, daughter-in-law 
John R. Byrnes, son 
Bonnie Byrnes, daughter 
Barbara Byrnes, daughter 
Betsy Byrnes, daughter 

The President talked with Secretary of Defense, James R. 
Schlesinger. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Rumsfeld 
Mr. Marsh 

The President went to the Cabinet Room. 

The President attended a meeting to review economic policy 
options for his State of the Union Message and examine 
the interrelationships of alternative economic options 
with various energy proposals. For a list of attendees, 
see APPENDIX "A." 

The President, accompanied by Mr. Rumsfeld, returned to the 
Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Rumsfeld 
Nelson A. Rockefeller, Vice President 
Secretary Kissinger 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Buchen 

The President talked with George Meany, President of the 
American Federation of Labor-Congress of Industrial 
Organizations (AFL-CIO). 

The President talked with Mr. Meany. 

The President talked with Mr. Buchen. 

The President met with Mr. Marsh. 

GPO, 1974 Ol- 555-863 

pageL of l Page(s). 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

DATE (Mo.• Day, Yr.) 

JANUARY 4. 1975 
TIME DAY 

7:15 p.m. SATURDAY 

~ 
TIME "" ;0" ~ ;;: 

u 

..: 
u 

" 
II II 

..:In Out "" 

7:15 7:48 

7:48 

7:55 ? R 

8:25 

9:17 ? P 

ACTIVITY 

The President met with Mr. Rumsfe1d. 


The President returned to the second floor Residence. 


The President talked with Mr. Rumsfe1d. 


The President and the First Lady had dinner. 


The President talked with Mr. Packard. 


SY/EJ 3/5/75 


GPO, 197. 0l-555-863 

of ...l Pagels). 



·APPENDIX HA" 
Attendance confirmed 
by Nell Yates-all presen 

ECONOMIC REVIEW MEETING 
The Cabinet Room 
January 4, 1975 

The President 

William E. Simon, Secretary of the Treasury 
L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic 

Policy Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs 
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) 
Roy L. Ash, Director of the Office of Management and Budget 

and Assistant for Management and Budget 
William D. Eberle, Special Representative for Trade Negotiations 
James T. Lynn, Secretary of Housing and Urban Development 
Arthur F. Burns, Chairman of the Board o~ Governors of the 

Federal Reserve System 
Milton A. Friedman, Deputy Executive Editor 
Frank G. Zarb, Administrator of the Federal Energy Administration 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



