THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD	
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)	
THE WHITE HOUSE	JANUARY 4, 1975	
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME DAY	
	7:00 a.m. SATURDA	λY

7:00 a.m. SATURDAY					
		PHONE			
TIME In Out		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY		
7:00			The President had breakfast.		
7:57			The President went to the Oval Office.		
7:57	8:30		The President met with: John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor Philip W. Buchen, Counsel		
8:30	8:50		The President met with: David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) White House Support Staff Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs		
8:50	9:40		The President met with: Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant		
9:45 9:45 10:20 10:45 10:45	12:15 12:10 12:08 12:08 12:08	The second secon	The President met with: Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State Lt. Gen. Scowcroft Mr. Rumsfeld Mr. Buchen Mr. Marsh		
10:22	?	P	The President talked with Dean Rusk, Sibley Professor of International Law, University of Georgia.		
10:44		P	The President telephoned Chairman of the Business Council David Packard. The call was not completed.		
L2:18	12:35		The President met with his Counsel, Phillip E. Areeda.		
12:37	1:00		The President met with: Richard M. Helms, U.S. Ambassador to Iran Mr. Buchen Mr. Marsh Lt. Gen. Scowcroft		
L2:40		R	The President was telephoned by Mr. Packard. The call was not completed.		

THE WHITE HOUSE THE DA	AILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE	JANUARY 4, 1975
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME DAY
•	1.00

WASHINGTON, D.C.		J.	TIME DAY
			1:00 p.m. SATURDAY
		PHONE	
TI	ME	g , g	ACTIVITY
		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	<u> </u>	
			The President met for a photo opportunity with:
1.00	1.40	1 1	
1:00	1:40		John W. Byrnes, former Congressman (R-Ohio)
1:00	1:07		Mrs. John W. Byrnes
1:00	1:07		Michael Byrnes, son
1:00	1:07		Mrs. Michael Byrnes, daughter-in-law
1:00	1:07		John R. Byrnes, son
1:00	1:07		Bonnie Byrnes, daughter
1:00	1:07		Barbara Byrnes, daughter
1:00	1:07		Betsy Byrnes, daughter
1.00	1.07		betsy bythes, dadgiter
1:06	?	R	The President talked with Secretary of Defense, James R.
1.00	•	, A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			Schlesinger.
			mb - December 1 and made and bloom
	0.05		The President met with:
1:41	2:05	1	Mr. Rumsfeld
1:50	2:05		Mr. Marsh
2:08			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
2:08	5:20		The President attended a meeting to review economic policy
			options for his State of the Union Message and examine
			the interrelationships of alternative economic options
			with various energy proposals. For a list of attendees,
			see APPENDIX "A."
			Marie Andrews Andrews Andrews
5:20			The President, accompanied by Mr. Rumsfeld, returned to the
3.20			Oval Office.
			Ovai Office.
			The Dresident met with.
E. 00	6.20		The President met with:
5:20	6:38		Mr. Rumsfeld
5:25	6:38		Nelson A. Rockefeller, Vice President
5:25	7:05		Secretary Kissinger
5:30	6:38		Lt. Gen. Scowcroft
5:30	6:38		Mr. Marsh
5:30	6:38		Mr. Buchen
-			
6:26	?	P	The President talked with George Meany, President of the
			American Federation of Labor-Congress of Industrial
			Organizations (AFL-CIO).
			2-0
7:01	?	R	The President talked with Mr. Meany.
, .UI	*	1	ine resident tarked with Mr. Meany.
7:02	?	P	The President talked with Mr. Buchen.
7.02	;	l r	THE TESTURE LAIKED WITH TH. DUCHER.
7.05	7.15		The Dressident met with Mr. Mars-1
7:05	7:15		The President met with Mr. Marsh.

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE	JANUARY 4, 1975
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME DAY
	7:15 n.m. SATURDAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.			TIME DAY 7:15 p.m. SATURDAY
TIME		P=Placed OH R=Rec'd Z	ACTIVITY
In	Out	P = R	
7:15	7:48		The President met with Mr. Rumsfeld.
7:48			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
7:55	?	R	The President talked with Mr. Rumsfeld.
8:25			The President and the First Lady had dinner.
9:17	?	P	The President talked with Mr. Packard.
			·
			SY/EJ 3/5/75

APPENDIX "A"
Attendance confirmed
by Nell Yates-all present

ECONOMIC REVIEW MEETING The Cabinet Room January 4, 1975

The President

William E. Simon, Secretary of the Treasury
L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic
Policy Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA)
Roy L. Ash, Director of the Office of Management and Budget
and Assistant for Management and Budget
William D. Eberle, Special Representative for Trade Negotiations
James T. Lynn, Secretary of Housing and Urban Development
Arthur F. Burns, Chairman of the Board of Governors of the
Federal Reserve System
Milton A. Friedman, Deputy Executive Editor
Frank G. Zarb, Administrator of the Federal Energy Administration